& §2

LA

% ||||| § HUD's 2018 Continuum of Care Program Funding Awards™*
G4rvneueb°

CoC Number: MI-501
CoC Name: Detroit CoC
Total Award: $26 921,844

Awards by Component:

# of New New Project # of Renewal Renewal Proj. # of Expansion Exp. Project Planning/UFA Total # Total % of CoC
Projects Award Total Projects Award Total Projects! Award Total*  Award Total  of Proj. Award Award
Permanent Housing

PH - Permanent Supportive Housing 0 $0 28 $17,073,579 1 $924,041 nla 29 $17,997,620 67%

PH - Rapid Re-housing 0 $0 4 $2,119,292 1 $1,166,616 nla 5 $3,285,908 12%
Joint TH - Rapid Re-housing 1 $910,646 0 $0 0 $0 n/a 1 $910,646 3%
Transitional Housing 0 $0 4 $2,245,558 0 $0 n/a 4 $2,245,558 8%
Supportive Services Only 0 $0 1 $959,341 1 $847,538 nla 2 $1,806,879 7%
HMIS 0 $0 1 $96,155 1 $294,078 nla 2 $390,233 1%
CoC Planning Grant 0 $0 0 $0 0 $0 $285,000 1 $285,000 1%
GRAND TOTAL 1 $910,646 38 $22,493,925 4 $3,232,273 $285,000 44 $26,921,844
% of Total Award 3.3% 83.5% 12% 1%

Project level award summary:

Permanent Housing
PH - Permanent Supportive Housing
Grantee Name Project Name Project Type Awarded Amount
Michigan Department of Health and Human Services PSH Detroit Renewal 18 Renewal project $2,611,680.00
Detroit Rescue Mission Ministries Cornerstone PSH Renewal project $1,339,762.00
Southwest Counseling Solutions, Inc. SWCS Rental Assistance Consolidation 2018 Renewal project $1,189,402.00
Detroit Central City CMH, Inc. FY 2018 CoC PSH Program (MI0071L5F011811 Renewal project $1,132,727.00

*Specific project-level award information for Continuums of Care can be found at https://www.hudexchange.info/grantees/cpd-allocations-awards/
1Expansion Projects include the combined total for renewal projects being expanded and their expansion amounts, and are excluded from the separate renewal project awarded totals.
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Travelers Aid Society of Metropolitan Detroit
Travelers Aid Society of Metropolitan Detroit

Community & Home Supports, Inc.
Southwest Counseling Solutions, Inc.
Coalition On Temporary Shelter

Neighborhood Legal Services Michigan
Detroit Central City CMH, Inc.
Neighborhood Legal Services Michigan
Neighborhood Service Organization
Community & Home Supports, Inc.
Detroit Wayne Mental Health Authority
Detroit Wayne Mental Health Authority
Cass Community Social Services, Inc.
Neighborhood Service Organization
Cass Community Social Services, Inc.
Detroit Wayne Mental Health Authority
Detroit Wayne Mental Health Authority
Mariners Inn

Neighborhood Service Organization
Cass Community Social Services, Inc.
Cass Community Social Services, Inc.
Coalition On Temporary Shelter
Southwest Housing Solutions
Neighborhood Service Organization
Detroit Wayne Mental Health Authority

PH - Rapid Re-housing
Grantee Name

Neighborhood Legal Services Michigan
Neighborhood Legal Services Michigan
Southwest Counseling Solutions, Inc.
Neighborhood Service Organization
Alternatives For Girls

FY2018 Infinity

FY2018 BEIT

Permanent Community Home Support Il Expansion
SWCS Leasing Consolidation 2018

PSH for Chronically Homeless Families (Pathways to
Housing) 2018

Project Hope II

Leasing Project FY 18 (MI10439L5F011802
Project Hope

Bell Supportive Housing Project M10338L5F011705
Permanent Community Home Support

Supportive Housing Program - DCI/COTS Omega
SHP Detroit Central City - Permanent Housing
Travis Permanent Supportive Housing

Supportive Housing Program MI0308L5F011705
Cass Apartments Permanent Supportive Housing
Shelter Plus Care - Detroit Central City

Shelter Plus Care - Southwest - 0110

Mariners Inn Permanent Housing

Fuse M10367L5F011702

Webb Street Permanent Supportive Housing

Scott Permanent Supportive Housing

Buersmeyer Manor 2018

Wilshire FY 2018

NSO COTS MI0027L5F011705

S+C Southwest Solutions Matrix

Project Name

NLSM Cares Expansion

Project Permanency One - Expansion
CAM Rapid ReHousing Project FY2018
NSO RRH MI10472L5F011702

Detroit Youth Collaborative RRH Initiative

*Specific project-level award information for Continuums of Care can be found at https://www.hudexchange.info/grantees/cpd-allocations-awards/
1Expansion Projects include the combined total for renewal projects being expanded and their expansion amounts, and are excluded from the separate renewal project awarded totals.
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Renewal project
Renewal project

Expansion project

Renewal project
Renewal project

Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project

Project Type

Expansion project

Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project

$1,054,360.00
$974,600.00
$924,041.00
$923,906.00
$776,914.00

$763,203.00
$641,879.00
$559,107.00
$554,081.00
$534,080.00
$505,158.00
$447,436.00
$390,695.00
$363,482.00
$352,682.00
$346,099.00
$257,020.00
$249,102.00
$231,918.00
$219,752.00
$209,980.00
$146,247.00
$142,494.00
$109,392.00

$46,421.00

Awarded Amount

$1,166,616.00
$1,151,094.00
$387,135.00
$302,506.00
$278,557.00
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Joint TH - Rapid Re-housing
Grantee Name

Neighborhood Legal Services Michigan

Transitional Housing
Grantee Name

Detroit Rescue Mission Ministries

Detroit Rescue Mission Ministries
Freedom House

Catholic Social Services of Wayne County

Supportive Services Only
Grantee Name

Southwest Counseling Solutions, Inc.
Community & Home Supports, Inc.

HMIS

Grantee Name

Homeless Action Network of Detroit
Homeless Action Network of Detroit
CoC Planning Grant

Grantee Name

Homeless Action Network of Detroit

*Specific project-level award information for Continuums of Care can be found at https://www.hudexchange.info/grantees/cpd-allocations-awards/
1Expansion Projects include the combined total for renewal projects being expanded and their expansion amounts, and are excluded from the separate renewal project awarded totals.

Project Name

Project First Steps

Project Name

Genesis House Il

Genesis House / Teen Moms

New Beginnings / New American Homeless
Teen Infant Parenting Services Program

Project Name

SWCS CE SSO Consolidation 2018
Coordinated Assessment & Navigation Expansion

Project Name

Homeless Management Information System Expansion
FY2018

Expansion Homeless Management Information System

Project Name
CoC Planning Project Application FY2018
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Project Type

New project

Project Type

Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project

Project Type

Renewal project
Expansion project

Project Type

Expansion project

Renewal project

Project Type

Planning project

Awarded Amount

$910,646.00

Awarded Amount

$1,077,868.00
$414,457.00
$390,841.00
$362,392.00

Awarded Amount

$959,341.00
$847,538.00

Awarded Amount

$294,078.00

$96,155.00

Awarded Amount
$285,000.00





