

HUD's 2018 Continuum of Care Program Funding Awards*

CoC Number: MI-501

CoC Name: Detroit CoC Total Award: \$26,921,844

Awards by Component:

	# of New Projects	New Project Award Total	# of Renewal Projects	Renewal Proj. Award Total	# of Expansion Projects ¹	Exp. Project Award Total ¹	Planning / UFA Award Total	Total # of Proj.	Total Award	% of CoC Award
Permanent Housing										
PH - Permanent Supportive Housing	, 0	\$0	28	\$17,073,579	1	\$924,041	n/a	29	\$17,997,620	67%
PH - Rapid Re-housing	0	\$0	4	\$2,119,292	1	\$1,166,616	n/a	5	\$3,285,908	12%
Joint TH - Rapid Re-housing	1	\$910,646	0	\$0	0	\$0	n/a	1	\$910,646	3%
Transitional Housing	0	\$0	4	\$2,245,558	0	\$0	n/a	4	\$2,245,558	8%
Supportive Services Only	0	\$0	1	\$959,341	1	\$847,538	n/a	2	\$1,806,879	7%
HMIS	0	\$0	1	\$96,155	1	\$294,078	n/a	2	\$390,233	1%
CoC Planning Grant	0	\$0	0	\$0	0	\$0	\$285,000	1	\$285,000	1%
GRAND TOTAL	1	\$910,646	38	\$22,493,925	4	\$3,232,273	\$285,000	44	\$26,921,844	
% of Total Award		3.3%		83.5%	, D	12%	1%			

Project level award summary:

Permanent Housing

PH - Permanent Supportive Housing

Grantee Name	Project Name	Project Type	Awarded Amount
Michigan Department of Health and Human Services	PSH Detroit Renewal 18	Renewal project	\$2,611,680.00
Detroit Rescue Mission Ministries	Cornerstone PSH	Renewal project	\$1,339,762.00
Southwest Counseling Solutions, Inc.	SWCS Rental Assistance Consolidation 2018	Renewal project	\$1,189,402.00
Detroit Central City CMH, Inc.	FY 2018 CoC PSH Program (MI0071L5F011811	Renewal project	\$1,132,727.00

^{*}Specific project-level award information for Continuums of Care can be found at https://www.hudexchange.info/grantees/cpd-allocations-awards/



HUD's 2018 Continuum of Care Program Funding Awards*

Travelers Aid Society of Metropolitan Detroit	FY2018 Infinity	Renewal project	\$1,054,360.00
Travelers Aid Society of Metropolitan Detroit	FY2018 BEIT	Renewal project	\$974,600.00
Community & Home Supports, Inc.	Permanent Community Home Support II Expansion	Expansion project	\$924,041.00
Southwest Counseling Solutions, Inc.	SWCS Leasing Consolidation 2018	Renewal project	\$923,906.00
Coalition On Temporary Shelter	PSH for Chronically Homeless Families (Pathways to Housing) 2018	Renewal project	\$776,914.00
Neighborhood Legal Services Michigan	Project Hope II	Renewal project	\$763,203.00
Detroit Central City CMH, Inc.	Leasing Project FY 18 (MI0439L5F011802	Renewal project	\$641,879.00
Neighborhood Legal Services Michigan	Project Hope	Renewal project	\$559,107.00
Neighborhood Service Organization	Bell Supportive Housing Project MI0338L5F011705	Renewal project	\$554,081.00
Community & Home Supports, Inc.	Permanent Community Home Support	Renewal project	\$534,080.00
Detroit Wayne Mental Health Authority	Supportive Housing Program - DCI/COTS Omega	Renewal project	\$505,158.00
Detroit Wayne Mental Health Authority	SHP Detroit Central City - Permanent Housing	Renewal project	\$447,436.00
Cass Community Social Services, Inc.	Travis Permanent Supportive Housing	Renewal project	\$390,695.00
Neighborhood Service Organization	Supportive Housing Program MI0308L5F011705	Renewal project	\$363,482.00
Cass Community Social Services, Inc.	Cass Apartments Permanent Supportive Housing	Renewal project	\$352,682.00
Detroit Wayne Mental Health Authority	Shelter Plus Care - Detroit Central City	Renewal project	\$346,099.00
Detroit Wayne Mental Health Authority	Shelter Plus Care - Southwest - 0110	Renewal project	\$257,020.00
Mariners Inn	Mariners Inn Permanent Housing	Renewal project	\$249,102.00
Neighborhood Service Organization	Fuse MI0367L5F011702	Renewal project	\$231,918.00
Cass Community Social Services, Inc.	Webb Street Permanent Supportive Housing	Renewal project	\$219,752.00
Cass Community Social Services, Inc.	Scott Permanent Supportive Housing	Renewal project	\$209,980.00
Coalition On Temporary Shelter	Buersmeyer Manor 2018	Renewal project	\$146,247.00
Southwest Housing Solutions	Wilshire FY 2018	Renewal project	\$142,494.00
Neighborhood Service Organization	NSO COTS MI0027L5F011705	Renewal project	\$109,392.00
Detroit Wayne Mental Health Authority	S+C Southwest Solutions Matrix	Renewal project	\$46,421.00

PH - Rapid Re-housing

Grantee Name	Project Name	Project Type	Awarded Amount
Neighborhood Legal Services Michigan	NLSM Cares Expansion	Expansion project	\$1,166,616.00
Neighborhood Legal Services Michigan	Project Permanency One - Expansion	Renewal project	\$1,151,094.00
Southwest Counseling Solutions, Inc.	CAM Rapid ReHousing Project FY2018	Renewal project	\$387,135.00
Neighborhood Service Organization	NSO RRH MI0472L5F011702	Renewal project	\$302,506.00
Alternatives For Girls	Detroit Youth Collaborative RRH Initiative	Renewal project	\$278,557.00

^{*}Specific project-level award information for Continuums of Care can be found at https://www.hudexchange.info/grantees/cpd-allocations-awards/



HUD's 2018 Continuum of Care Program Funding Awards*

Joint TH - Rapid Re-housing

Grantee Name	Project Name	Project Type	Awarded Amount
Neighborhood Legal Services Michigan	Project First Steps	New project	\$910,646.00

Transitional Housing

Grantee Name	Project Name	Project Type	Awarded Amount
Detroit Rescue Mission Ministries	Genesis House II	Renewal project	\$1,077,868.00
Detroit Rescue Mission Ministries	Genesis House / Teen Moms	Renewal project	\$414,457.00
Freedom House	New Beginnings / New American Homeless	Renewal project	\$390,841.00
Catholic Social Services of Wayne County	Teen Infant Parenting Services Program	Renewal project	\$362,392.00

Supportive Services Only

Grantee Name	Project Name	Project Type	Awarded Amount
Southwest Counseling Solutions, Inc.	SWCS CE SSO Consolidation 2018	Renewal project	\$959,341.00
Community & Home Supports, Inc.	Coordinated Assessment & Navigation Expansion	Expansion project	\$847,538.00

HMIS

Grantee Name	Project Name	Project Type	Awarded Amount
Homeless Action Network of Detroit	Homeless Management Information System Expansion FY2018	Expansion project	\$294,078.00
Homeless Action Network of Detroit	Expansion Homeless Management Information System	Renewal project	\$96,155.00

CoC Planning Grant

Grantee Name	Project Name	Project Type	Awarded Amount
Homeless Action Network of Detroit	CoC Planning Project Application FY2018	Planning project	\$285,000.00

^{*}Specific project-level award information for Continuums of Care can be found at https://www.hudexchange.info/grantees/cpd-allocations-awards/
¹Expansion Projects include the combined total for renewal projects being expanded and their expansion amounts, and are excluded from the separate renewal project awarded totals.